CH \$465.00 67026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FyterTech International Corporation		10/10/2022	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FyterTech Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	2121-B American Boulevard
City:	De Pere
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54115
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6702681	FOLLOW THE FLUID
Registration Number:	5807451	
Registration Number:	5801028	FRED THE FALL GUY
Registration Number:	1907955	GAPSEAL
Registration Number:	1487295	GRAB & GO
Registration Number:	1520678	HANDS-IN-BAG
Registration Number:	1484892	KOLOR-SAFE
Registration Number:	6275421	LIQUID SAFETY SOLUTIONS BY NPS SPILL CON
Registration Number:	2098732	MERCSORB
Registration Number:	2753901	
Registration Number:	5138423	SLIPFYTER
Registration Number:	2821531	SPILFYTER
Registration Number:	4413061	SPILFYTER
Registration Number:	3469671	SPILHYDER
Registration Number:	4704345	STRATAFLEXX
Registration Number:	3531847	STREETFYTER
Registration Number:	4071112	SUSTAYN
Registration Number:	4262017	SUSTAYN

TRADEMARK REEL: 007884 FRAME: 0231

900724990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 833 E Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012063-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
SIGNATURE:	/brian g. gilpin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=FyterTech International Corporation to FyterTech Holdings, Inc. Trademark Assignment signed#page1.tif source=FyterTech International Corporation to FyterTech Holdings, Inc. Trademark Assignment signed#page2.tif source=FyterTech International Corporation to FyterTech Holdings, Inc. Trademark Assignment signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FyterTech International Corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), a Wisconsin corporation having an address of 2121-B American Boulevard, De Pere, WI 54115, is the record owner of the trademark registrations identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, FyterTech Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having an address of 2121-B American Boulevard, De Pere, WI 54115, United States of America, desires to become the record owner of the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the record ownership of the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the last date indicated in the signature blocks below, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this trademark assignment to be executed effective on the date last written below by their duly authorized officers.

FYTERTECH INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name: Matthew L Wild

Title: CFO, Treasurer & Secretary

Date: 10/10/22

FYTERTECH HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Matthew L Wild

Title: CFO, Treasurer & Secretary

Date: 10/10/22

28044471.1

Exhibit A – Assigned Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
FOLLOW THE FLUID	United States of	6.702.681	Apr 12, 2022
	America		
	United States of	5,807,451	Jul 16, 2019
	America		
l bud			
	European Union	17080268	Mar 23, 2018
	(Community)		
i i			
1_7%_1	United Kingdom	UK00917080268	Mar 23, 2018
.	Omica rangacin	01(00017000200	10101 20, 2010
L (ATO)			
l A <u>ta</u> ñ			
!!			
FRED THE FALL GUY	United States of	E 004 000	Jul 09, 2019
FRED THE FALL GUY	America	5,801,028	Jul 09, 2019
FRED THE FALL GUY	European Union	17080284	Mar 23, 2018
	(Community)		,
FRED THE FALL GUY	United Kingdom	UK00917080284	Mar 23, 2018
GAPSEAL	United States of	1,907,955	Jul 25, 1995
GRAB & GO	America United States of	1,487,295	May 10, 1988
SIVAD & GG	America	1,407,295	Way 10, 1900
HANDS-IN-BAG	United States of	1,520,678	Jan 17, 1989
	America		
KOLOR-SAFE	United States of	1,484,892	Apr 19, 1988
LIQUID SAFETY SOLUTIONS	America United States of	6,275,421	Feb 23, 2021
C.Quid Save 1 Soco 1003	America	0,275,421	Feb 23, 2021
**************************************	America		
MERCSORB	United States of	2,098,732	Sep 23, 1997
	America	_,,,,,,,,	Cop 20, 100.
W 1 44 M	United States of	2,753,901	Aug 19, 2003
	America		
してつう			
SLIPFYTER	United States of	5,138,423	Feb 07, 2017
	America		,
SPILFYTER	United States of	2,821,531	Mar 09, 2004
	America	F07 700	N 64 6555
SPILFYTER	Canada	595,536	Nov 24, 2003

28044471.1

TRADEMAR

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
SPILFYTER	European Union	2735827	Jun 14, 2002
	(Community)		
SPILFYTER	United States of	4,413,061	Oct 08, 2013
	America		
SPILFYTER	United Kingdom	UK00902735827	Jun 14, 2002
SPILHYDER	United States of	3,469,671	Jul 15, 2008
	America		
STRATAFLEXX	United States of	4,704,345	Mar 17, 2015
	America		
STREETFYTER	United States of	3,531,847	Nov 11, 2008
	America		
SUSTAYN	United States of	4,071,112	Dec 13, 2011
	America		
SUSTAYN	United States of	4,262,017	Dec 18, 2012
	America		
SUSTAYN	European Union	11131976	Jan 22, 2013
	(Community)		
SUSTAYN	United Kingdom	UK00911131976	Jan 22, 2013

28044471.1

RECORDED: 10/11/2022